REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
OP37

4Absolute maximum ratings apply to both DICE and packaged parts, unless
otherwise noted.
ORDERING GUIDE
TA = 25∞C Operating
 VOS MAX CerDIP Plastic Temperature
(�V) 8-Lead 8-Lead Range
25 OP37AZ* MIL
25 OP37EZ OP37EP IND/COM
60 OP37FP* IND/COM
100 OP37GP XIND
100 OP37GZ OP37GS XIND
*Not for new design, obsolete, April 2002.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the OP37 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on
devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions
are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE